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We B“H began Maseches Eruvin:

Zugt di Mishnah;

IR PR IR AT OV AR DIVYH TOYRD M RIW 12D -

If a»nan - an alleyway, has a 7p - a beam that is higher than twenty
MR - the XpP RN says that, it must be lowered to within twenty
MR, in order to carry in the »an.

77 "7 holds that it is not necessary to lower it - it's valid as is.
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VY TINR VYD NI -
If the opening is wider than ten mnN, it should be made narrower.

PR QAR VYD A9

LYPY TIZ PR MIOR TVYH M7 RAW 9"YR NNOA N 12 W ORI -
If it has a nnon N1 - a form of a doorway - consisting of two poles N7 DY 1‘7 v ONY
on each side, and a lintel running across the top - it need not be made
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Fregt di Gemara;

RNIPI 73N 120 20 12109 *INT 71910 723 RIW R1D? -

The X3 asks why when discussing a 1210 that is more than twenty
™R high, the 73w says it is 5709, but when describing a beam over
a 12 that is too high, the nwn gives the solution of lowering it?

The R gives two answers: First,

RNIPM 3N 13377 120 7909 3N RNMIRT 7190 -

Since a 1o that is too high is problematic on a Rn» 8T level, we
use the stronger language of 9109, but a 12 which is only 13297 the
Mishnah uses the milder language, that it should be fixed.

Second, since the mwn of 1210 has many other details, the only way
to describe all the m>5n briefly is to say that it is 5109, but 1am does
not involve many Halachos, where we can easily describe the
solution.

5211 YW INon ROR 7D KD 0N 137 IR AT 27 IR
O9IR YW IMNOM ROR 71709 R 7757 12 -

Rav explains that both opinions in the mwn derive the dimensions
of'a doorway from the doorways of the wpPI N2

The Posuk says; 701 STk fng 10w -
From which we learn that, a nno is one that is similar to the doorway
ofthe jpwn.
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Although this Posuk is written in regard to the doorway of the jpwn,
which was significantly smaller than the doorway of the 52’71 in the

vIpPNn Ny,

PR MIPRT VTN WTPH PRT ]IUN JIOWN -
We find o090 such as

0912 "NI5WI W 9 1wt - which indicates that sometimes the pwn

is referred to as wipn - AND

D202 °315wn NN - which indicates that sometimes the wpn is

referred to as jpwn.

Thus, the o'»on derive the dimensions of a doorway to be 20 mnR
tall and 10 m»R wide, from the doorway of the 5>7, whereas i 17
who allows for larger dimensions derives those dimensions from
the doorway of the 0% which was 40 mnK tall and 20 mR wide.
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The Gemara asks;

XM7Y ANoK 195 AT 270 P P pa -

According to both oXin we should learn the width of a doorway,
from the doorway of the 731 - the courtyard that surrounded the 2

1pwn, which was 20 mnr wide? -
A e P anb e
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20 MM\ WIDE!

Y Thexw gives two answers:
First, the 7 only refers to the opening of the 931 as 937 9w NNo,
and not simply as a nno - therefore, we cannot use it as a source for
the width of a normal nno.

. Second, when the Torah describes the curtains on either side of the h ;‘ ‘ g ﬂ&ﬂﬂ ﬂbw ﬂﬂs
doorway, as being 15 mnN - perhaps, it is not describing their width,
but their height. If so, we have no indication of the width of that
doorway.
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NO indication
of the width

The X3 goes on to question each opinion separately:
3 O9R 5w NN AT 1AM -

The xm3 asks if indeed 7 *27 derives the dimensions of a ) — e 1Y 02T
doorway from the 0% which was 40 mnK tall and 20 MR wide;
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First, why does he allow the width of the *1a» opening to be only 10
mnR and not 20 MR like the doorway to the 098? In the Mishnah
we find 0 1 arguing only regarding the height, not regarding the
width.

The X3 answers that indeed he does argue and allow the width to
be up to 20 mnR, and expressed his opinion in a Xn»72.

Second, why does he allow a height in excess of 40 mnX - as stated
inaxn1?

Because of this question X70mn 27 rejects the idea that 77 '27 learns
the dimensions of a doorway from the 0%x - and instead suggests;

A PIOHT RANON -
He learns it from the doorways of kings’ palaces, which are always
very large.
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The X3 next asks two questions on the 1327 who derive the
dimensions of a doorway from the doorway of the 511 which was 20
mnx tall and 10 mnR wide.

First, 5>n0 mnb7 w25 -

In order to allow carrying in a »an we should require the doorway to
have actual doors just like the 5> had actual doors?

The R answers that the doors of the 511 were only made niz5
R1HY3, for privacy, and therefore are not a source to require doors at
the opening of a 1an.

A s should
require Aoors like
the L7

Second, nnon nME 5 3N R - since the Yy had a 2 - nnon nx
side posts and a lintel - and still was only 10 m»X wide, we should
not allow wider doorways in a »121, even with a nnon nx?

o
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The Rm3 answers that 17 in fact had a different Xo) in our mwn,
where the mwn requires narrowing any doorway that is more than 10
mnR wide, and a nnon NNz is insufficient.

There will be further questions and elaboration on the following q7:

-

Any doorway more than
10 PN wide,

-
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